

S. No. 118
Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 5258/2024
In FAO(WC) No. 8/2024
Caveat No. 1445/2024

Rash Builders India Private Limited and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

Vs.

Sadam Hussain Badan and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. M. Shah, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.08.2024

Notice.

Mr. G. M. Shah, Advocate, enters appearance and waives notice on behalf of respondent no.1/caveator. Accordingly, caveat stands discharged. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Notice shall go to respondent no.2 at the expense of petitioners.

Put up on 07.10.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.08.2024
Manzoor