

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(5258/2024) FAO(WC) 8/2024

RASH BUILDERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)

Through : Mr. I. Sofi, Advocate

Vs

SADAM HUSSAIN BADAN AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

07.10.2024

Service with regard to respondent no. 01 is complete.

Further, notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 31.08.2024 has been issued to the respondent no. 02 on 06.09.2024 and as per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of notices have been confirmed.

Service, as such, stands complete.

Further, objections/ reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 31.08.2024 has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 01 by Mr. G.M. Shah, Advocate and same is enclosed with the file.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 21.10.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

07.10.2024