

08
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) No. 8/2024

Rash Builders India Private Limited and anr.

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Z A Shah, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Hanan, Adv.

V/s

Sadam Hussain Badan and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

06.05.2025

Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants.

The appeal is **admitted** to hearing.

Issue post admission notice to respondent No. 1.

Post admission notice be sent to respondent No. 1 through Sub Judge Court, Uri.

List on 18.07.2025.

In the meantime, the impugned award passed by respondent No. 2 is stayed subject to deposition of awarded sum with respondent No. 2. Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that the amount has already been deposited with respondent No. 2 which stands released in favour of respondent No. 1.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06.05.2025

Aasif