

Serial No. 11
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) 8/2024 CM(5259/2024)
Caveat 1445/2024.

RASH BUILDERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADAM HUSSAIN BADAN AND ANR..

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
25-11-2025

Service report in respect of respondent No.1 has not been received.

Fresh notice be sent to respondent No.1 through process serving agency of Sub-Judge Court, Uri with a direction to furnish report of the service by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 2nd of February, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
25-11-2025
Showkat Khan