

Serial No. 29
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(WC) 8/2024
CM(5259/2024)
Caveat 1445/2024.

RASH BUILDERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADAM HUSSAIN BADAN AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Zahid Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. G.N. Shah, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
06-04-2026

Record of the Commissioner appointed under Employees Compensation
(Assistant Labour Commissioner, Baramulla) be summoned.

List this appeal for final hearing on 7th of May 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06-04-2026
Showkat Khan